Parker Hannifin Corporation
Hydraulics Group
Catalogue HY11-3500/UK
6
6-1
content06.INDD CM 27.11.12
Contents
Chapter 6:

Subplate
mounting
Ordering code
L_133008_HR_Chapter06.pdf[Limberg Box Patch : TrimBox [0] BleedBox [3] MediaBox [10] Patch : Page 13]
Parker Hannifin Corporation
Hydraulics Group
Catalogue HY11-3500/UK Catalogue HY11-3500/UK
6
6-14 6-15
C4V UK.INDD CM 29.05.13 C4V UK.INDD CM 29.05.13
Check Valve
Series C4V Dimensions
Tolerance for all dimensions ±0.2
NG ISO-code x1 x2 x3 x4 x5 y1 y2 B1 B2 H1 H2 H3 L1 L2
10 5781-06-07-0-00 42.9 35.8 – 7.2 31.8 66.7 33.4 87.3 33.4 83 21 45 29 94.8
25 5781-08-10-0-00 60.3 49.2 – 11.1 44.5 79.4 39.7 105 39.7 109.5 29 71.5 34.7 126.8
32 5781-10-13-0-00 84.2 67.5 42.1 16.7 62.7 96.8 48.4 120 48.4 120 29 82 30.6 144.3
NG ISO-code d1max d2 t1 d3 t2 d4 d5
10 5781-06-07-0-00 15 7.1 8 M10 16 10.8 17
25 5781-08-10-0-00 23.4 7.1 8 M10 18 10.8 17
32 5781-10-13-0-00 32 7.1 8 M10 20 10.8 17
NG ISO-code Bolt kit Surface finish
NBR FPM
10 5781-06-07-0-00 BK 505 4x M10 x 35  ISO 4762-12.9 63 Nm ±15 % S26-58507-0 S26-58507-5
25 5781-08-10-0-00 BK 485 4x M10 x 45  ISO 4762-12.9 63 Nm ±15 % S26-58475-0 S26-58475-5
32 5781-10-13-0-00 BK 506 6x M10 x 45  ISO 4762-12.9 63 Nm ±15 % S26-58508-0 S26-58508-5
Technical Data / Performance Curves
General
Nominal size NG10 NG25 NG32
Subplate mounting ISO 5781